| F-SRM PTO-1594 /- OO RECORE | -04-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of |
|---|--|
| ЭМВ N (20 494) TR | AN MARTIN MINISTER MAN MAN SERVICE MAN SER |
| Tab settings=== ▼ Tab settings=== 10 | 1306109 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Tecnol Medical Products, Inc. | Name: Kimberly-Clark Corporation |
| | Internal Address: Legal Department |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 401 North Lake Street |
| ☐ Corporation-State Delaware | City: Neenah State: WI ZIP: 54956 |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No | Association |
| Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership Limited Partnership |
| 3) Assignment | © Corporation-State Delaware |
| △ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name | D Ottos |
| ☐ Other | If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designatio |
| | is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Execution Date: September 13, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 1,800,815 |
| Additional numbers | ettached? Q Yes & No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Nancy Lee Carter | |
| Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Corporation | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| | □ Enclosed |
| Legal Department | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 401 North Lake Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | Kimberly-Clark Deposit Account #11-0875 |
| City: Neenah State: WI ZIP: 54956 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 5/2000 TTONII 000001E3 110073 1800013) DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| C:581 40.00 CH | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Nancy Lee Carter / lanc | y Fee Castes Eebruary 8, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECNOL MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. ("TMP"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 7201 Industrial Park Boulevard, North Richland Hills, Texas 76180, is the owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States of America:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date WITH BICOSOF INNER FACING and Design 1,800,815 October 26, 1993

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION ("K-CC"), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, and registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TMP hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto K-CC the entire right, title and interest of TMP in and to the trademark in the United States of America, together with said registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Roswell, GA. this 13thday of Sept. 1999.

Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.

By: Daw DR. Com as

Name: DAVID R MURPAY
Title: PRESIDENT

State of Georgia

SS:

County of Fulton

, 1999, personally appeared David R. Murray to me known and known to me to be the President of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Techol Medical Products, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

talrece

My commission expires on: Man

CLETIFICATE OF MAILING arehy nertify that this correspondence to no deposited with the United States Service as first class mail in a oge prepaid envelope addressed to and Commissioner for Trademarks

carajtun, VA 22202-3513 on 7 /5/1-3

er Dieny Clark Corporation Resident Wistonsin 54956

757.31 72 F 2000 Hamun Strud

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0509